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Clipless type TD/TDs/TDcTD/TDs/TDc

Drainable type D/Dc

Free-Cut

Pre-Cut

Pre-Cut Type

취 급 설 명 서 소 화 관  장 루 용 TDs/TDc

TDc 프리컷 타입의 경우

피부 보호판 안쪽의 사선 
부분 ////은 유효 직경의 
범위 밖이므로 잘라낸 후 
사용하십시오.

Youcare를 피부에 밀착시키고, 확실하게 고정하기 위해서는 벨트를 함께 
사용하면 효과적입니다. TD, D, C를 사용하시는 분은 Youcare Trunk Belt 
with Face Plate, TDs, TDc, Dc, Cc를 사용하시는 분은 Youcare Trunk Belt
를 사용합니다. 벨트 사용 방법은 Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate 및 
Youcare Trunk Belt의 취급 설명서에서 확인하십시오.

리든지, 벗겨지는 원인이 되는 경우가 있으므로, 
입욕시 에는 방수타입 (더마포아-3 호) 를 함께 
사용할 것을 추천합니다.

●보다 확실하게 고정하기 위해서는 벨트를 함께 사용하실 것을 
권장합니다.

●목욕시에는 방수 테이프를함 께 사용하시도록 
권장합니다

●기름어 묻온 손으로 점착면을 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오.
●장루 주위에는 연고등 점착력 저하의 원인이 되는 것은 바르지 마십시오.
●일단 떨어진 제품은 다시 붙이지 말아 주십시오.
●장구를 부착한 상태에서 접어 구부리지 마십시오. 장루 주머니에 구멍이 생겨 
변이나 냄새가 새나올 수 있습니다.

●사용 중인 장루 주머니 내부를 물 등으로 세척하지 마십시오. 주머니가 
파손되어 변이 새는 원인이 됩니다.

●점착면이 차가운 경우에는, 따뜻하게 한 후에 사용 하십시요.
●프리컷 타입의 경우, 정해진 유효 직경의 범위 내에서 사용하십시오. 최대 
유효 직경을 벗어나 자르거나 최소 유효 직경에 미치지 않는 범위에서 
사용하면 피부 보호판으로 변이 새는 원인이 됩니다.

●장루 주머니에 너무 많은 배설물이 쌓이지 않도록 적당히 버려 주십시오. 
배설물이 너무 많이 쌓이면 그 무게에 의해 주머니가 벗겨지는 원인이 됩니다.

●만일, 피부에 맞지않는 경우에는 사용을 중지하시고, 의사나 간호사와 
상담하십시오.

●고온�다습한 곳이나 냉동실에서는 보관하지 마십시오.
●압력(압박)이 가해지는 장소/직사광선이 닿는 
장소에서 보관하지 않도록 하십시오.

●대량구입에 따른 장기보존은 피해주십시오.
●박리지를 벗긴 채로 보존은 절대 피해주십시오.

C DTD

Cc Dc

单件式造口护理用品系列

● 使用前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，以
确保使用前对商品特性有充分的了
解。

●请将本使用说明书放在手边以便需要
时可随时阅读。

使 用 说 明 书

   若有任何疑问，请您与我们联系。
   电子邮件：inquiry@alcare.co.jp
   传　　真：+81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/ch

有足够高度的造口

排放口的关闭方法

排放口的开启方法

造口平坦或收缩

透明/肉色

密封型造口袋

透明

密封型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明

排放型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明

排放型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明/肉色

排放型造口袋
透明/肉色

排放型造口袋

测量您造口的大小

底板的粘贴方法 排放口的开闭方法 <以魔术贴设计型造口袋TD/TDs/TDc为例>

排放口的开闭方法 <以魔术贴设计型造口袋TD/TDs/TDc为例> 关于除臭过滤片的注意事项

使用及保管上的注意事项

排放口的关闭方法 <以排放型造口袋D/Dc为例>

随意裁剪型请从 1 开始
预裁剪型请从 3 开始
预裁剪型不必实行从 1 至 2 
的步骤

以测量板 (Cutting Gauge) 测量
您的造口后，裁剪出同样的造
口孔。洞口需开在测量板的中
心。将此测量板收起来，作为
日后的样板。
* 造口的大小可能会改变，因此建

议每个月进行一次测量，而正确
地掌握您造口的大小。

将开好孔的裁剪用测量板翻过
来，与底板剥离膜重合在一
起，在底板上画下孔的大小。
剪裁底板时需裁剪的比该线大
1至2mm。
* 用指头摩擦造口孔内侧，使其平

滑，避免弄伤您的造口。

撕下剥离膜
确认皮肤为干燥的状态，然后
将底板的剥离膜撕下。

粘贴底板
要将腹部的皱纹伸展开后粘贴
底板。

稳住底板
贴上底板后，为了使其紧密地
贴在皮肤上，要沿着造口周围
向外侧，用手按压使底板紧紧
地贴住。

打开夹子
如图所示，按压锁扣的同时向
上拉，打开夹子。

将造口袋包住夹子
将造口袋的夹子标志线和拉起的
单层片重合在一起，缠绕一层。
* 将夹子陷进去的一侧朝向身体。

将末端的薄板向上折4次。 沿着折叠线折叠后，平面
形扣件的挂钩面应露出到
表面。
* 任何松弛和皱褶，都会导致排泄物

遗漏或异味。

将折成V型的薄板 (排放口) 
慢慢地对准便器，将粪便
排除。
* 排放口附近残留粪便的话，则会发

生粪便和异味的渗漏，要将排放口
附近擦干净后再关闭。

过滤片能够使造口袋内积留的气体徐徐排出。
* 过滤片采用了使造口袋内的排泄物不会通过过滤片而向外渗

出的结构，可放心使用。

用一只手拿着薄板，另一
只手小心地将口盖部从左
右任何一边 (以凸起为基
准) 揭开。

将排放口朝上，顺序打开
折叠部分。
打开到最后时，将末端的薄
板折叠成V型，则排放口保
持打开的状态，从而能够
容易地进行排放和擦拭。

将口盖的扣环面重叠到挂
钩面上后，用力按压。

合起夹子
按住锁扣把夹子合起来。
* 最后再确认已夹妥。

在底板上裁洞

单层片

过滤片用贴纸

锁扣

口盖部

凸起

ー关闭状态ーー打开状态ー

平面形扣件
（扣环面）

平面形扣件
（挂钩面）

薄板

口盖

折线（蓝线） * 把薄板折为V型，保
持排放口张开。

因为粘着力的降低会成为脱落、渗漏的原因，所以请避免以下的行为：
●触摸过油的手请不要再接触粘着面。
●造口周围不要涂软膏等可导致粘着力降低的物质。
●揭开一次的袋子请不要再贴上使用。
●不要将造口护理用品安装为折弯的状态。因此行为会使造口袋出现漏孔而引起泄漏。
●请不要用水之类的冲洗正在使用的造口袋内部，否则会导致造口袋破损而引起泄漏。
●使用前请确认粘着面的温度。如果粘着面是凉的，请暖热后粘贴。
●请在规定的有效直径范围内使用随意裁剪型。如果裁剪时超过最大有效直径，或在未达到最小

有效直径的范围内使用，可能会导致底板出现渗漏。
●请不要将排泄物过多地积存在造口袋中，要适当扔掉。过多积存会因过重导致脱落。
●万一不适合皮肤时要停止使用，并请向医生或护士进行咨询。
●请不要在高温、多湿的地方或冷冻室保管。
●请不要在有重压的地方或是有阳光能直接照到的地方保存。
●请避免因为一次性的大量购买而引起的长期保存。
●保存时请不要揭开剥离膜。

以下情况时，要贴上包装内的过滤片用贴纸，
堵上通气孔。

　 气体排出过多时
气体排出过多的话，则会造成真空状态，而发
生从造口排泄的粪便不能落入袋中滞留在造口
周围的状态。此种情况下要贴上过滤片用贴
纸，堵上通气孔，使气体积留在造口袋内。当
气体积留在造口袋内过多时，可取下贴纸，用
手轻轻按压造口袋则可将气体排出。

　 洗澡时
洗澡时来自外侧的水接触到过滤片的话，里面
的活性炭会将水吸收，以致洗澡后含有活性炭
的水会渗出而污垢衣服。

重要事项

Youcare

Youcare的种类

●平面形扣件的扣环面、
挂钩面湿润的话，则会
导致一时性的粘合力
减低或弄湿衣服。要放
上毛巾，将水分充分擦
掉后再使用。

造口袋
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190016号
产品型号：17441、17451、17461、17462、17463、17464、17465、17466、17467、16761、16771、16781、16782、
16783、16784、16785、16786、16787、16791、16801、16802、16803、16804、16805、16806、16807、17471、17472、
17473、17474、17475、17476、17477、17478、16811、16812、16813、16814、16815、16816、16817、16818、16821、
16822、16823、16824、16825、16826、16827、16828、20171、20172、20173、20161、20162
主要成分和组成：由烯类塑料制造口袋和具有粘性的底板组成。
适用范围：适用于造口人士收集排泄物。
禁忌症：本产品暂无禁忌症。
生产企业名称：爱乐康株式会社
注册地址：東京都墨田区錦糸一丁目2番1号
生产地址：千葉県千葉市花見川区千種町36-2
联系方式：电话：+81-3-5611-7819
　　　　　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
代理及售后服务机构：北京迈迪克豪尔医药技术咨询服务有限公司
地址：北京市西城区广安门外大街168号1幢12层1-1509-5
电话：6332 3201
传真：8352 5006
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消 化 道 造 口 专 用
TDs/TDc

使用TDc随意裁剪型时

底 板 内 侧 的 斜 线 部 分
////不在有效直径范围
内，因此请在使用前将其
裁剪掉。

为了使Youcare与皮肤接触得更紧密，固定得更牢固，同时使用固定腰带
是很有效的。使用TD、D、C时请同时使用Youcare Trunk Belt with Face 
Plate，使用TDs、TDc、Dc、Cc时请同时使用Youcare Trunk Belt。关于固
定腰带的使用方法，请确认Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate及Youcare 
Trunk Belt的使用说明书。

为了防止底板被温水从外侧溶解而变得粘糊甚至剥落，
洗澡时建议您同时使用防水性胶带 (Dermapore 3)。

●为了固定得更牢固，建议您同时使用固定腰带。

●洗澡时建议您同时使用防水胶带。

Types of Youcare

The gas accumulating in the ostomy bag is emitted gradually.
* The deodorizing filter can be used safely because of its special 

structure that prevents leakage of faeces in the ostomy bag 
through the filter of Youcare.

Instruction Manual

1-Piece Ostomy System

Youcare

● Prior to use, carefully read the instruction manual 
so that you understand the product’s features.

● Keep the instruction manual close at hand 
and read it again when needed.

You can contact us at
E-mail: inquiry@alcare.co.jp
Fax: +81-3-5611-7827

www.alcare.co.jp/e

Stoma with sufficient height

How to Apply Faceplate How to open and close <Clipless type TD/TDs/TDc> How to open and close <Clipless type TD/TDs/TDc> Advice about the deodorizing filter

Precautions for Use and Storage

Important

　Excessive air venting

　Taking a bath or a
shower

How to close <Drainable type D/Dc>Flat or retracted stoma

How to close

How to open

Closed Type

Closed Type
(Convex Type)

Drainable Type Drainable Type
Clear Type／Flesh Type Clear Type／Flesh Type Clear Type／Flesh Type

Clear Type

Drainable Type
(Convex Type)

Clear Type

Drainable Type
(Convex Type)

Clear Type

Free-Cut : Start from 1  
Pre-Cut : Start from 3  
1 and 2 are not required 
for Pre-Cut Type.

ーWhen It ClosesーーWhen It Opensー

To avoid peeling off or leakage due to 
decreased adhesive strength, observe 
the following:

1

2

C DTD

Cc DcTDs/TDc

19F, Arcacentral Bldg., 1-2-1 Kinshi, 
Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0013, Japan 
http://www.alcare.co.jp/e

ALCARE Co., Ltd.

for digestive stoma

When free-cutting 
type TDc

Since the shaded area ( / / / / )  
inside the faceplate is outside the 
valid range, cut it off before use.

Using Youcare with a trunk belt ensures that it adheres closely to the 
skin and stays securely in place. For those who use type TD, D and C, 
use the Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate. For those who use type 
TDs, TDc, Dc and Cc, use the Youcare Trunk Belt. For details on how to 
use the belt, please refer to the instruction manuals for the Youcare 
Trunk Belt with Face Plate and the Youcare Trunk Belt.

The faceplate could melt fromedges and becomes 
sticky byhot water. Water-proof tape (Dermapore 
#3) is recommended to_secure while taking a bath.

•For more secure fixing, we recommend using it 
with a trunk belt.

•Water-proof tape is recommended to 
secure it while taking a bath.

●Do not touch the adhesive part with oil-covered hands.
●Do not apply ointment or cream that may weaken adhesion,around the stoma.
●Do not reapply an ostomy bag once it has been peeled off.
●Do not fold the ostomy bag that has already been set. The ostomy bag may be perforated and it may 

cause the leakage.
●Do not wash the ostomy bag you are using with water. This may damage the bag and cause leakage.
●Warm the adhesive face before application if it is cold.
● In the case of free-cutting, cut within the specified valid size range. Cutting beyond the maximum valid 

size or using it in a size smaller than the minimum valid size may cause leakage from the faceplate.
●Do not keep an excessive amount of faeces in the ostomy bag, and dispose of it appropriately. 

Excessive storage may cause the faceplate to peel off due to the weight.
●Discontinue use if skin becomes irritated. In this case, consult with doctors or nurses.
●Do not store in an area of high-temperature or high-humidity area or in a freezer.
●Do not store in direct sunlight or in a pressurized area.
●Avoid long-term stockpiling.
●Do not peel off the release film until use.



E-mail: inquiry@alcare.co.jp
Fax: +81-3-5611-7827

www.alcare.co.jp/e
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Clipless type TD/TDs/TDcTD/TDs/TDc

Drainable type D/Dc

Free-Cut

Pre-Cut

Pre-Cut Type

취 급 설 명 서 소 화 관  장 루 용 TDs/TDc

TDc 프리컷 타입의 경우

피부 보호판 안쪽의 사선 
부분 ////은 유효 직경의 
범위 밖이므로 잘라낸 후 
사용하십시오.

Youcare를 피부에 밀착시키고, 확실하게 고정하기 위해서는 벨트를 함께 
사용하면 효과적입니다. TD, D, C를 사용하시는 분은 Youcare Trunk Belt 
with Face Plate, TDs, TDc, Dc, Cc를 사용하시는 분은 Youcare Trunk Belt
를 사용합니다. 벨트 사용 방법은 Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate 및 
Youcare Trunk Belt의 취급 설명서에서 확인하십시오.

리든지, 벗겨지는 원인이 되는 경우가 있으므로, 
입욕시 에는 방수타입 (더마포아-3 호) 를 함께 
사용할 것을 추천합니다.

●보다 확실하게 고정하기 위해서는 벨트를 함께 사용하실 것을 
권장합니다.

●목욕시에는 방수 테이프를함 께 사용하시도록 
권장합니다

●기름어 묻온 손으로 점착면을 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오.
●장루 주위에는 연고등 점착력 저하의 원인이 되는 것은 바르지 마십시오.
●일단 떨어진 제품은 다시 붙이지 말아 주십시오.
●장구를 부착한 상태에서 접어 구부리지 마십시오. 장루 주머니에 구멍이 생겨 
변이나 냄새가 새나올 수 있습니다.

●사용 중인 장루 주머니 내부를 물 등으로 세척하지 마십시오. 주머니가 
파손되어 변이 새는 원인이 됩니다.

●점착면이 차가운 경우에는, 따뜻하게 한 후에 사용 하십시요.
●프리컷 타입의 경우, 정해진 유효 직경의 범위 내에서 사용하십시오. 최대 
유효 직경을 벗어나 자르거나 최소 유효 직경에 미치지 않는 범위에서 
사용하면 피부 보호판으로 변이 새는 원인이 됩니다.

●장루 주머니에 너무 많은 배설물이 쌓이지 않도록 적당히 버려 주십시오. 
배설물이 너무 많이 쌓이면 그 무게에 의해 주머니가 벗겨지는 원인이 됩니다.

●만일, 피부에 맞지않는 경우에는 사용을 중지하시고, 의사나 간호사와 
상담하십시오.

●고온�다습한 곳이나 냉동실에서는 보관하지 마십시오.
●압력(압박)이 가해지는 장소/직사광선이 닿는 
장소에서 보관하지 않도록 하십시오.

●대량구입에 따른 장기보존은 피해주십시오.
●박리지를 벗긴 채로 보존은 절대 피해주십시오.

C DTD

Cc Dc

单件式造口护理用品系列

● 使用前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，以
确保使用前对商品特性有充分的了
解。

●请将本使用说明书放在手边以便需要
时可随时阅读。

使 用 说 明 书

   若有任何疑问，请您与我们联系。
   电子邮件：inquiry@alcare.co.jp
   传　　真：+81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/ch

有足够高度的造口

排放口的关闭方法

排放口的开启方法

造口平坦或收缩

透明/肉色

密封型造口袋

透明

密封型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明

排放型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明

排放型造口袋
(凸面型)

透明/肉色

排放型造口袋
透明/肉色

排放型造口袋

测量您造口的大小

底板的粘贴方法 排放口的开闭方法 <以魔术贴设计型造口袋TD/TDs/TDc为例>

排放口的开闭方法 <以魔术贴设计型造口袋TD/TDs/TDc为例> 关于除臭过滤片的注意事项

使用及保管上的注意事项

排放口的关闭方法 <以排放型造口袋D/Dc为例>

随意裁剪型请从 1 开始
预裁剪型请从 3 开始
预裁剪型不必实行从 1 至 2 
的步骤

以测量板 (Cutting Gauge) 测量
您的造口后，裁剪出同样的造
口孔。洞口需开在测量板的中
心。将此测量板收起来，作为
日后的样板。
* 造口的大小可能会改变，因此建

议每个月进行一次测量，而正确
地掌握您造口的大小。

将开好孔的裁剪用测量板翻过
来，与底板剥离膜重合在一
起，在底板上画下孔的大小。
剪裁底板时需裁剪的比该线大
1至2mm。
* 用指头摩擦造口孔内侧，使其平

滑，避免弄伤您的造口。

撕下剥离膜
确认皮肤为干燥的状态，然后
将底板的剥离膜撕下。

粘贴底板
要将腹部的皱纹伸展开后粘贴
底板。

稳住底板
贴上底板后，为了使其紧密地
贴在皮肤上，要沿着造口周围
向外侧，用手按压使底板紧紧
地贴住。

打开夹子
如图所示，按压锁扣的同时向
上拉，打开夹子。

将造口袋包住夹子
将造口袋的夹子标志线和拉起的
单层片重合在一起，缠绕一层。
* 将夹子陷进去的一侧朝向身体。

将末端的薄板向上折4次。 沿着折叠线折叠后，平面
形扣件的挂钩面应露出到
表面。
* 任何松弛和皱褶，都会导致排泄物

遗漏或异味。

将折成V型的薄板 (排放口) 
慢慢地对准便器，将粪便
排除。
* 排放口附近残留粪便的话，则会发

生粪便和异味的渗漏，要将排放口
附近擦干净后再关闭。

过滤片能够使造口袋内积留的气体徐徐排出。
* 过滤片采用了使造口袋内的排泄物不会通过过滤片而向外渗

出的结构，可放心使用。

用一只手拿着薄板，另一
只手小心地将口盖部从左
右任何一边 (以凸起为基
准) 揭开。

将排放口朝上，顺序打开
折叠部分。
打开到最后时，将末端的薄
板折叠成V型，则排放口保
持打开的状态，从而能够
容易地进行排放和擦拭。

将口盖的扣环面重叠到挂
钩面上后，用力按压。

合起夹子
按住锁扣把夹子合起来。
* 最后再确认已夹妥。

在底板上裁洞

单层片

过滤片用贴纸

锁扣

口盖部

凸起

ー关闭状态ーー打开状态ー

平面形扣件
（扣环面）

平面形扣件
（挂钩面）

薄板

口盖

折线（蓝线） * 把薄板折为V型，保
持排放口张开。

因为粘着力的降低会成为脱落、渗漏的原因，所以请避免以下的行为：
●触摸过油的手请不要再接触粘着面。
●造口周围不要涂软膏等可导致粘着力降低的物质。
●揭开一次的袋子请不要再贴上使用。
●不要将造口护理用品安装为折弯的状态。因此行为会使造口袋出现漏孔而引起泄漏。
●请不要用水之类的冲洗正在使用的造口袋内部，否则会导致造口袋破损而引起泄漏。
●使用前请确认粘着面的温度。如果粘着面是凉的，请暖热后粘贴。
●请在规定的有效直径范围内使用随意裁剪型。如果裁剪时超过最大有效直径，或在未达到最小

有效直径的范围内使用，可能会导致底板出现渗漏。
●请不要将排泄物过多地积存在造口袋中，要适当扔掉。过多积存会因过重导致脱落。
●万一不适合皮肤时要停止使用，并请向医生或护士进行咨询。
●请不要在高温、多湿的地方或冷冻室保管。
●请不要在有重压的地方或是有阳光能直接照到的地方保存。
●请避免因为一次性的大量购买而引起的长期保存。
●保存时请不要揭开剥离膜。

以下情况时，要贴上包装内的过滤片用贴纸，
堵上通气孔。

　 气体排出过多时
气体排出过多的话，则会造成真空状态，而发
生从造口排泄的粪便不能落入袋中滞留在造口
周围的状态。此种情况下要贴上过滤片用贴
纸，堵上通气孔，使气体积留在造口袋内。当
气体积留在造口袋内过多时，可取下贴纸，用
手轻轻按压造口袋则可将气体排出。

　 洗澡时
洗澡时来自外侧的水接触到过滤片的话，里面
的活性炭会将水吸收，以致洗澡后含有活性炭
的水会渗出而污垢衣服。

重要事项

Youcare

Youcare的种类

●平面形扣件的扣环面、
挂钩面湿润的话，则会
导致一时性的粘合力
减低或弄湿衣服。要放
上毛巾，将水分充分擦
掉后再使用。

造口袋
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190016号
产品型号：17441、17451、17461、17462、17463、17464、17465、17466、17467、16761、16771、16781、16782、
16783、16784、16785、16786、16787、16791、16801、16802、16803、16804、16805、16806、16807、17471、17472、
17473、17474、17475、17476、17477、17478、16811、16812、16813、16814、16815、16816、16817、16818、16821、
16822、16823、16824、16825、16826、16827、16828、20171、20172、20173、20161、20162
主要成分和组成：由烯类塑料制造口袋和具有粘性的底板组成。
适用范围：适用于造口人士收集排泄物。
禁忌症：本产品暂无禁忌症。
生产企业名称：爱乐康株式会社
注册地址：東京都墨田区錦糸一丁目2番1号
生产地址：千葉県千葉市花見川区千種町36-2
联系方式：电话：+81-3-5611-7819
　　　　　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
代理及售后服务机构：北京迈迪克豪尔医药技术咨询服务有限公司
地址：北京市西城区广安门外大街168号1幢12层1-1509-5
电话：6332 3201
传真：8352 5006

2

1

消 化 道 造 口 专 用
TDs/TDc

使用TDc随意裁剪型时

底 板 内 侧 的 斜 线 部 分
////不在有效直径范围
内，因此请在使用前将其
裁剪掉。

为了使Youcare与皮肤接触得更紧密，固定得更牢固，同时使用固定腰带
是很有效的。使用TD、D、C时请同时使用Youcare Trunk Belt with Face 
Plate，使用TDs、TDc、Dc、Cc时请同时使用Youcare Trunk Belt。关于固
定腰带的使用方法，请确认Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate及Youcare 
Trunk Belt的使用说明书。

为了防止底板被温水从外侧溶解而变得粘糊甚至剥落，
洗澡时建议您同时使用防水性胶带 (Dermapore 3)。

●为了固定得更牢固，建议您同时使用固定腰带。

●洗澡时建议您同时使用防水胶带。

Types of Youcare

The gas accumulating in the ostomy bag is emitted gradually.
* The deodorizing filter can be used safely because of its special 

structure that prevents leakage of faeces in the ostomy bag 
through the filter of Youcare.

Instruction Manual

1-Piece Ostomy System

Youcare

● Prior to use, carefully read the instruction manual 
so that you understand the product’s features.

● Keep the instruction manual close at hand 
and read it again when needed.

You can contact us at
E-mail: inquiry@alcare.co.jp
Fax: +81-3-5611-7827

www.alcare.co.jp/e

Stoma with sufficient height

How to Apply Faceplate How to open and close <Clipless type TD/TDs/TDc> How to open and close <Clipless type TD/TDs/TDc> Advice about the deodorizing filter

Precautions for Use and Storage

Important

　Excessive air venting

　Taking a bath or a
shower

How to close <Drainable type D/Dc>Flat or retracted stoma

How to close

How to open

Closed Type

Closed Type
(Convex Type)

Drainable Type Drainable Type
Clear Type／Flesh Type Clear Type／Flesh Type Clear Type／Flesh Type

Clear Type

Drainable Type
(Convex Type)

Clear Type

Drainable Type
(Convex Type)

Clear Type

Free-Cut : Start from 1  
Pre-Cut : Start from 3  
1 and 2 are not required 
for Pre-Cut Type.

ーWhen It ClosesーーWhen It Opensー

To avoid peeling off or leakage due to 
decreased adhesive strength, observe 
the following:

1

2

C DTD

Cc DcTDs/TDc

19F, Arcacentral Bldg., 1-2-1 Kinshi, 
Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0013, Japan 
http://www.alcare.co.jp/e

ALCARE Co., Ltd.

for digestive stoma

When free-cutting 
type TDc

Since the shaded area ( / / / / )  
inside the faceplate is outside the 
valid range, cut it off before use.

Using Youcare with a trunk belt ensures that it adheres closely to the 
skin and stays securely in place. For those who use type TD, D and C, 
use the Youcare Trunk Belt with Face Plate. For those who use type 
TDs, TDc, Dc and Cc, use the Youcare Trunk Belt. For details on how to 
use the belt, please refer to the instruction manuals for the Youcare 
Trunk Belt with Face Plate and the Youcare Trunk Belt.

The faceplate could melt fromedges and becomes 
sticky byhot water. Water-proof tape (Dermapore 
#3) is recommended to_secure while taking a bath.

•For more secure fixing, we recommend using it 
with a trunk belt.

•Water-proof tape is recommended to 
secure it while taking a bath.

●Do not touch the adhesive part with oil-covered hands.
●Do not apply ointment or cream that may weaken adhesion,around the stoma.
●Do not reapply an ostomy bag once it has been peeled off.
●Do not fold the ostomy bag that has already been set. The ostomy bag may be perforated and it may 

cause the leakage.
●Do not wash the ostomy bag you are using with water. This may damage the bag and cause leakage.
●Warm the adhesive face before application if it is cold.
● In the case of free-cutting, cut within the specified valid size range. Cutting beyond the maximum valid 

size or using it in a size smaller than the minimum valid size may cause leakage from the faceplate.
●Do not keep an excessive amount of faeces in the ostomy bag, and dispose of it appropriately. 

Excessive storage may cause the faceplate to peel off due to the weight.
●Discontinue use if skin becomes irritated. In this case, consult with doctors or nurses.
●Do not store in an area of high-temperature or high-humidity area or in a freezer.
●Do not store in direct sunlight or in a pressurized area.
●Avoid long-term stockpiling.
●Do not peel off the release film until use.


